to the policyholder’s activity in the field of industry, trade or the policyholder’s 

activities under other legislation;1 

3.  non-life insurance under other legislation,21 provided that at least two of the following 

conditions are satisfied:  

3a.  the total sum of the insured person’s assets does not exceed six million and two 

hundred thousand euros (EUR 6,200,000.00);  

3b.  the net turnover of the insured person does not exceed twelve million and eight 

hundred thousand euros (EUR 12,800,000.00);  

3c.  the average annual number of the insured person’s employees for a period of 

taxation is equal or higher than two hundred and fifty (250) employees;  

(g)  ‘durable medium’ means each medium which enables to store information in the manner